

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Wadsworth	<b>Bid Opening:</b>	4/3/2019	11:00AM
<b>Project:</b>	2019 MFT Roadway Improvements	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Village of Wadsworth	
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4250.023			
<b>Project Manager:</b>	John Briggs			

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
				Unit Price	Total	Payne & Dolan, Inc. Antioch, IL		Peter Baker & Son Co. Lake Bluff, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20101400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	LB	107.0	\$1.00	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$107.00	\$1.25	\$133.75	\$2.00	\$214.00
20101600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	LB	107.0	\$1.00	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$107.00	\$1.25	\$133.75	\$2.00	\$214.00
21101600	Topsoil Furnish & Place, Variable Depth	SY	7,840.0	\$3.50	\$27,440.00	\$3.50	\$27,440.00	\$3.75	\$29,400.00	\$5.90	\$46,256.00
21400100	Grading and Shaping Ditches	FT	1,875.0	\$8.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.46	\$13,987.50	\$7.52	\$14,100.00	\$14.00	\$26,250.00
25000100	Seeding, Class 1	AC	1.60	\$9,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,840.00	\$7,744.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,960.00
25100127	Mulch, Method 3A	AC	1.35	\$7,250.00	\$9,787.50	\$4,840.00	\$6,534.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,835.00
25100630	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1,300.0	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,625.00	\$1.10	\$1,430.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LBS	25,905.0	\$0.50	\$12,952.50	\$0.01	\$259.05	\$0.01	\$259.05	\$0.01	\$259.05
40602978	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TN	5,130.0	\$64.00	\$328,320.00	\$73.00	\$374,490.00	\$66.00	\$338,580.00	\$74.50	\$382,185.00
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	TN	2,500.0	\$68.00	\$170,000.00	\$76.00	\$190,000.00	\$77.00	\$192,500.00	\$82.00	\$205,000.00
42300200	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SY	110.0	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$71.00	\$7,810.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	400.0	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.10	\$2,440.00	\$6.10	\$2,440.00	\$9.50	\$3,800.00
44000169	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 5"	SY	16,835.0	\$4.50	\$75,757.50	\$3.50	\$58,922.50	\$3.75	\$63,131.25	\$3.75	\$63,131.25
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	2,060.0	\$5.00	\$10,300.00	\$0.01	\$20.60	\$19.40	\$39,964.00	\$10.00	\$20,600.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SF	400.0	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.90	\$760.00	\$1.90	\$760.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
54213657	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section, 12"	EA	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$836.50	\$836.50	\$836.50	\$836.50	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00
54213663	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section, 18"	EA	1.0	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$936.50	\$936.50	\$936.50	\$936.50	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00
54214719	Precast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section - Elliptical,	EA	2.0	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,552.75	\$3,105.50	\$1,552.75	\$3,105.50	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00
54261712	Steel Flared End Sections, 12"	EA	18.0	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$305.28	\$5,495.04	\$305.28	\$5,495.04	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
542D0217	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1, 12"	FT	240.0	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$56.90	\$13,656.00	\$56.90	\$13,656.00	\$48.00	\$11,520.00
550A0050	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 12"	FT	395.0	\$60.00	\$23,700.00	\$44.36	\$17,522.20	\$44.36	\$17,522.20	\$44.25	\$17,478.75
550A0090	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 18"	FT	40.0	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00
550A0120	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, 24"	FT	8.0	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$149.50	\$1,196.00	\$149.50	\$1,196.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
550A4100	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1, Equivalent Round-Size, 24"	FT	140.0	\$115.00	\$16,100.00	\$102.83	\$14,396.20	\$102.83	\$14,396.20	\$106.00	\$14,840.00
550B0050	Storm Sewers, Class B, Type 1, 15" (PVC SDR 35)	FT	215.0	\$50.00	\$10,750.00	\$50.55	\$10,868.25	\$50.55	\$10,868.25	\$51.00	\$10,965.00
60107600	Pipe Underdrains, 4" (PVC SDR 35)	FT	50.0	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
60108212	Pipe Underdrains, Type 2, 12" (PVC SDR 35)	FT	1,465.0	\$40.00	\$58,600.00	\$45.32	\$66,393.80	\$45.32	\$66,393.80	\$51.00	\$74,715.00
60221100	Manholes, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EA	4.0	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,525.00	\$10,100.00	\$3,075.00	\$12,300.00
60234200	Inlets, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EA	7.0	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,201.15	\$8,408.05	\$1,201.15	\$8,408.05	\$1,210.00	\$8,470.00
60236200	Inlets, Type A, Type 8 Grate	EA	17.0	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$1,147.24	\$19,503.08	\$1,147.24	\$19,503.08	\$1,030.00	\$17,510.00
70102620	Traffic Control Protection (701501)	LS	1.0	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$52,860.00	\$52,860.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
X0327611	Remove and Reinstall Brick Pavers	SF	115.0	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$23.00	\$2,645.00	\$13.50	\$1,552.50	\$19.00	\$2,185.00
X1200075	Grating for Concrete Flared End Section, 18"	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
X0327902	Mailbox Remove and Replace	EA	7.0	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SY	1,950.0	\$27.00	\$52,650.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00
-	Culvert Removal	EA	17.0	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$232.95	\$3,960.15	\$232.95	\$3,960.15	\$106.00	\$1,802.00
-	Precast Reinforced Concrete End Section Removal &	EA	1.0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
-	Grating for Concrete Flared End Section - Elliptical, Equivalent	EA	2.0	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00
-	Trench Backfill	CY	250.0	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$64.75	\$16,187.50	\$64.75	\$16,187.50	\$34.00	\$8,500.00
-	Underdrain Cleanout	EA	1.0	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
-	Storm Service Connection	EA	4.0	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$462.50	\$1,850.00	\$462.50	\$1,850.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00
-	PCC Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	FT	525.0	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$35.75	\$18,768.75	\$35.75	\$18,768.75	\$50.00	\$26,250.00
-	HMA Pulverizing & Base Preparation (HMA Streets)	SY	11,950.0	\$2.00	\$23,900.00	\$1.70	\$20,315.00	\$2.65	\$31,667.50	\$2.25	\$26,887.50
-	Aggregate Base Course Patching, 12"	SY	625.0	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$33.50	\$20,937.50	\$15.00	\$9,375.00	\$28.00	\$17,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$1,029,801.50</b>		<b>\$1,008,467.67</b>		<b>\$1,051,865.32</b>		<b>\$1,082,942.55</b>

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements											
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ALTERNATE #1 BID ITEMS</b>											
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LBS	3,915	\$0.50	\$1,957.50	\$0.01	\$39.15	\$0.01	\$39.15	\$0.01	\$39.15
40602978	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	TN	385	\$64.00	\$24,640.00	\$71.00	\$27,335.00	\$70.00	\$26,950.00	\$74.50	\$28,682.50
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	TN	430	\$68.00	\$29,240.00	\$73.00	\$31,390.00	\$83.00	\$35,690.00	\$82.00	\$35,260.00
44000157	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2"	SY	1,700	\$2.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.10	\$3,570.00	\$2.20	\$3,740.00	\$1.75	\$2,975.00
44000165	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4"	SY	2,650	\$3.75	\$9,937.50	\$3.50	\$9,275.00	\$4.80	\$12,720.00	\$3.50	\$9,275.00
44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$19.40	\$2,425.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
70102620	Traffic Control Protection (701501)	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,793.00	\$6,793.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"	SY	125	\$27.00	\$3,375.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
-	PCC Curb and Gutter, Remove and Replace	FT	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.75	\$1,787.50	\$35.75	\$1,787.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
-	Aggregate Base Course Patching, 12"	SY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$28.50	\$1,425.00
<b>Total Alternate # 1 Bid Items:</b>					<b>\$80,775.00</b>		<b>\$80,122.65</b>		<b>\$93,394.65</b>		<b>\$85,606.65</b>

**Grand Total BASE & Alternate # 1 Bids Items:** \$1,110,576.50 \$1,088,590.32 \$1,145,259.97 \$1,168,549.20